
DAVIS TRINITY 246KM PERMANENT
AT ACTION DESCRIPTION GO

0.0 START START: Marina Safeway
15 Marina Blvd (at Buchanan St), San Francisco 0.00

0.0 STRAIGHT Head west on Marina Blvd 0.80
0.8 STRAIGHT Becomes Mason St 1.10
1.9 LEFT Old Mason St at stop sign 0.02
1.9 RIGHT Immediate right uphill on Crissy Field Ave at stop sign 0.20
2.1 RIGHT Lincoln Blvd 0.20
2.3 RIGHT Battery East Trail 0.20
2.5 STRAIGHT Golden Gate Bridge bike path: cross bridge on west sidewalk 2.10
4.6 RIGHT Conzelman Rd 0.05
4.7 LEFT Alexander Ave; follow centerline to continue on 2nd St 1.50
6.2 RIGHT Richardson St 0.04
6.2 LEFT Bridgeway; go through Sausalito 2.40
8.6 STRAIGHT Bike path 0.70

9.3 BEAR LEFT Pohono St: bear left off bike path onto Hwy 1, to US-101
overpass 0.70

10.0 LEFT Tam Junction: continue on Hwy 1 1.2
11.2 BEAR LEFT Stay on Hwy 1 (Loring Ave bears right) 1.4
12.6 BEAR LEFT Stay on Hwy 1 (Panoramic Hwy bears right) 2.59
15.2 BEAR LEFT Continue on Hwy 1 (Muir Woods Rd bears right) 20.00
35.2 STRAIGHT Stay on Hwy 1 (Olema Center; Sir Francis Drake Blvd on right) 2.30

37.5 STOP
CONTROL #1: Bovine Bakery
11315 Hwy 1, Point Reyes Station
Open: +02:00. Close: +04:00

0.10

37.6 RIGHT Continue on Hwy 1 0.40
38.0 BEAR LEFT Continue on Hwy 1 (Point Reyes - Petaluma Rd on right) 16.50

54.5 STOP
CONTROL #2: Tomales Bakery
27000 Hwy 1, Tomales
Open: +02:56. Close: +05:52

0.00

54.5 STRAIGHT Continue on Hwy 1 2.10
56.6 RIGHT Fallon - Two Rock Rd 0.50
57.1 LEFT Gericke Rd 2.90
60.0 RIGHT Valley Ford Rd 1.90
61.9 LEFT Roblar Rd (Caution: oncoming traffic) 6.50
68.4 RIGHT Stony Point Rd 0.20
68.6 BEAR LEFT Stay on Stony Point Rd (Mecham Rd on right) 1.50
70.1 LEFT W Railroad Ave (Caution: oncoming traffic) 1.50
71.6 STRAIGHT E Railroad Ave (Caution: cross-traffic) 1.50
73.1 LEFT Petaluma Hill Rd 1.00
74.1 RIGHT Roberts Rd 0.50
74.6 BEAR LEFT Stay on Roberts Rd 0.90
75.5 STRAIGHT Pressley Rd 2.90

78.4 RIGHT Sonoma Mountain Rd
CAUTION: Bad pavement 3.20

81.6 BEAR LEFT Sonoma Mountain Rd (Waldruhe Heights Rd bears right) 1.30
82.9 BEAR LEFT Sonoma Mountain Rd 0.90
83.8 RIGHT Warm Springs Rd 1.20

85.0 STOP

CONTROL #3
Open control, Glen Ellen
Suggest: Glen Ellen Grocery, 13710 Arnold Dr (right 100m)
Open: +04:34. Close: +09:08

0.00

85.0 LEFT Continue north on Arnold Dr 0.80
85.8 LEFT Dunbar Rd 0.50
86.3 RIGHT Trinity Rd 0.30



86.6 STRAIGHT Trinity Rd (Caution: cross-traffic); big climb begins 2.10
88.7 BEAR LEFT Trinity Rd (Maple Glen Ranch Rd on right) 1.00
89.7 LEFT Trinity Rd 0.20
89.9 STRAIGHT Top of climb (~1740ft); becomes Dry Creek Rd 4.30

94.2 STRAIGHT Oakville Grade Rd
CAUTION: Steep, fast grade. Easy to exceed 50mph 2.30

96.5 SHARP LEFT Walnut Dr (sign for Carmelite House of Prayer on left).
EASY TO MISS. SLOW DOWN AS YOU APPROACH 1.30

97.8 LEFT St Helena Hwy, CA-29 (Caution: cross-traffic) 0.00

97.8 STOP
CONTROL #4: Oakville Grocery
7856 St Helena Hwy, Oakville
Open: +05:14. Close: +10:28

0.00

97.8 LEFT Out of control, return to previous intersection 0.10
97.9 LEFT Oakville Rd 2.50

100.4 LEFT Silverado Trail 3.10
103.5 RIGHT Sage Canyon Rd, CA-128 3.80
107.3 BEAR RIGHT Follow CA-128 (Chiles Pope Valley Rd on left) 4.30
111.6 BEAR RIGHT Sage Canyon Rd, CA-128 7.90
119.5 LEFT CA-128 (CA-121 goes right) 15.80
135.3 STRAIGHT CA-128 (Pleasants Valley Rd on right) 3.70
139.0 STRAIGHT Winters (food available). Continue on CA-128 1.30
140.3 STRAIGHT I-505 overpass. Road becomes County Rd 32 3.10
143.4 BEAR RIGHT Russell Blvd (Rd 93A bears left) 3.30
146.7 BEAR LEFT Russell Blvd (Rd 95A bears right) 6.00
152.7 RIGHT B St 0.10
152.8 LEFT 3rd St 0.30
153.1 RIGHT F St 0.10
153.2 LEFT 2nd St 0.10

153.3 STOP
CONTROL #5
Open control, Davis Amtrak (multiple nearby businesses)
Open: +08:12. Close: +16:24


